BEFORE THE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM

In the Matter of the Recalculation of Benefits of:

Case No. 2010-0825

PAUL G. MAST,

OAH No. 2015030996.1

Respondent.

TELEPHONIC STATUS CONFERENCE ORDER

A telephonic status conference in the matter entitled above was held on July 15, 2016, before Susan L. Formaker, Presiding Administrative Law Judge, Office of Administrative Hearings, at Los Angeles, California.

The following appearances were made: Jeffrey R. Rieger, Attorney at Law, appeared on behalf of Petitioner The Judges' Retirement System. Respondent Paul G. Mast represented himself.

During the telephonic status conference, both parties confirmed, after discussion, that they did not wish to submit any additional evidence or argument other than the evidence and argument submitted pursuant to the May 20, 2016 Telephonic Trial Setting Conference Order. However, to allow the Administrative Law Judge assigned to the case on remand to determine whether a hearing is needed on the August 19, 2016 hearing date, the following order is issued:

- 1. In the event the Administrative Law Judge assigned to the case on remand determines a hearing on remand is not necessary, the assigned Administrative Law Judge shall, by no later than the close of business on August 12, 2016, issue an order vacating the August 19, 2016 hearing date.
- 2. In the event the Administrative Law Judge assigned to the case on remand determines a hearing on remand is necessary, the August 19, 2016 hearing will remain on calendar without further order.

DATED: July 15, 2016

Susan Farmaker

SUSAN L. FORMAKER
Presiding Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

Case Name: Mast, Paul G. OAH No.: 2015030996.1

I, <u>Valentina Ortiz</u>, declare as follows: I am over 18 years of age and am not a party to this action. I am employed by the Office of Administrative Hearings. My business address is 320 West Fourth Street, Suite 630, Los Angeles, CA 90013. On <u>July 18, 2016</u>, I served a copy of the following document in the action entitled above:

TELEPHONIC STATUS CONFERENCE ORDER

to each of the persons named below at the addresses listed after each name by the following methods:

Paul Mast	Jeffrey R. Rieger, Attorney at Law
	Reed Smith LLP
	101 Second Street, Suite 1800
VIA US Mail and	San Francisco, CA 94105-3659
VIA Email:	VIA FACSIMILE: (415) 391-8269
the person(s) at the address(es) listed mailing, in accordance with the Off Los Angeles, California. I am read practice for collecting and processing	the document(s) in a sealed envelope or package addressed to ed above, and placed the envelope or package for collection and fice of Administrative Hearings' ordinary business practices, in lily familiar with the Office of Administrative Hearings' ng documents for mailing. Correspondences are deposited in the United States Postal Service in a sealed envelope or
transmission, I personally transmitt number(s) listed above, from fax m	n agreement of the parties to accept service by fax ted the above-described document(s) to the person(s) at the fax tachine number (916) 376-6324, pursuant to Government Code ode of Regulations, title 1, section 1008, subdivision (d).
	sion. Based on a court order or the agreement of the parties to ic transmission, I caused the document(s) to be sent to the isted above
	under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is was executed at Los Angeles, California on July 18, 2016.
	سسر DocuSigned by:

Valentina Ortiz

Valentina Ortiz, Declarant